

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.8

SECTION

IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.3243 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2004 in CRLA No. 411-SB/1991 of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PRITAM CHAND

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,bail,stay and office report )

Date: 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. for

Mr. Madhukar Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Duggal, AAG, State of Punjab.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the petitioner stating therein that he is taken ill. Adjourned by two weeks, as prayed.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master